

**In the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah, South 24-Parganas**

Misc. APPEAL – 50 /2024

Shankar Prasad Patra

..... Applicant (s)

-Vs-

1. Padma Halder 2. Netai Samadder

.....Respondent(s)

Order No-01

Date: 12.08.2024

Received the Record from the Filing Section bearing Reg. no- **50/ 2024**. This is an application filed by the Applicant(s) being aggrieved and dissatisfied with the Order dated **29.02.2024** passed by **Ld. 1st Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.), Sealdah** in connection with Case No. **Misc Case 53/11 u/s 47 of CP Code arising out of Title Execution 40/1995 in Title Suit No. 288 of 2024.**

Register.

Court Fees of Rs 30/- have been paid.

The appeal is transferred to the file of the Ld. ADJ FTC -II, Sealdah for disposal in accordance with Law.

Fix 10.09.2024 for appearance before the transferee Court.

(Anirban Das)/WB00691
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah