

Misc. Appeal – 10/2024

Order No.05.

Dated 22-01-2025.

Today is fixed for S/R and appearance.

Appellant files hazira.

S/R received after proper service but the respondents have not entered appearance.

It is now 01.15 P.M.

So, this instant Misc. Appeal do proceed ex-parte against the respondents, fixing 13.03.25 for ex-parte hearing of the appeal.

TCR is not received.

Call for TCR.

BC to do the needful.

D/c by me,

ASJ, FTCII, Sealdah

ASJ, FTC II, Sealdah