

Misc. Appeal – 10/2024.

Order No.06.

Dated: 13.03.2025:

Today is fixed for ex-parte hearing of Misc. Appeal.

Appellant files hazira.

Respondent enters appearance by filing Vakalatnama and prays for vacation of ex-parte proceedings along with Show-Cause.

For effective adjudication of this suit in order to render substantial justice to the parties, in my humble view the respondent equally deserve a right of hearing by following the principles of natural justice.

Hence ex-parte vacation petition along with Show-Cause is accepted subject to payment of cost of Rs.300/-.

Fix 22.05.25 for hearing of Misc. Appeal.

As TCR has not received from Ld. Trial Court yet.

Let a copy of Order Sheet be sent to the Ld. Trial Court (Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.) 1st Court, Sealdah) for information.

To date for TCR.

D/C by me,

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.