

Misc. Appeal -10/2024.

Order No.07.

Dated: 22.05.2025:

Today is fixed for hearing of the Misc. Appeal.

Appellant files hazira along with a petn. praying for supply of copy of all the annexed documents.

Due to resolution taken by the Local Bar.

Case is adjd. today.

Fix 08.08.25 for T.C.R. and hearing.

Let a copy of Order Sheet again sent to Ld. Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.) 1st Court, Sealdah, South 24-Parganas for compliance (Ref: Title Suit No.288 of 2024).

D/C by me.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.