

Misc. Appeal-10/2024.

Order No.11.

Dated: 29.11.2025:

Today is fixed for hearing of the petn. U/O. 39 R 1 & 23 of C.P. Code.

Both parties file their respective adjournment petition.

But it appears that the appellant is unrepresented.

Under such circumstances Ld. Secretary DLSA, Alipore, South 24-Parganas is requested to provide any Ld. Advocate from the panel to represent the appellant.

Let a copy of order sheet be sent to the Office of DLSA, Alipore, South 24-Parganas for information.

Fix 17.01.2026 for hearing of U/O 39 R 1 & 2 of C.P. Code.

W.O., if any, in the meantime.

D/C by me.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.